# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dow Corning S.A.	04/08/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dow Corning Corporation	
Street Address:	2200 West Salzburg Road	
Internal Address:	Mail Stop CO1232, P.O. Box 0994	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48686-0994	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11464140

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-723-0442

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com
Correspondent Name: David M. LaPrairie

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101

Address Line 2: The Pinehurst Office Center

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071038.00132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. LaPrairie

**Total Attachments: 13** 

500458213

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020473 FRAME: 0964 114

0 0 \$ HO



PATENT REEL: 020473 FRAME: 0965

Form PTO-1895 (Rev. 06 04)	23 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER d States Patent and Trademark Of
RECOR	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trader: A Utiles: Pla	2842350 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
<del></del>	<del></del>
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Dow Corning S.A.</li> </ol>	Name: Dow Coming Corporation
Dow Corning 9.7.	Internal Address: Mail Stop CO 1232
	Internal Page 505.
Execution Date(s)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Street Address: P.O. Box 0994
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Midland
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Michigan
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>us</u> Zip: <u>48686-0994</u>
Other	Àdditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	s document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B Potent No. (e)
10/432,095	D. Patent No.(5)
	FII 22
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Robert L. McKellar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 784 South Poseyville Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting tit
City: Midland	8. Payment Information
State: Michigan Zip: 48640	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 989-631-4561	b. Deposit Account Number 13-2492
Fax Number: 989-631-4584	Authorized User Name Robert L. McKeilar
Email Address: rimckellar@msh-inlaw.com	V. 00 M. Sept 16, 2004
9. Signature: YakutZ. Wc Signature	Sept 16, 200
•	Total number of pages including cover 4
Robert L. McKellar  Name of Berson Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6996, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 015798 FRAME: 0224** 

**PATENT** 

3/16/04 03-19	-2004
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02)  *OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings \$\Rightarrow\$ \$\Rightarrow\$ \$\Rightarrow\$	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Dow Coming S. A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Dow Coming Corporation  Internal Address: Mali stop CO1232
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 0994
Execution Date:	City: Midland State: MI Zip: 48640  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Robert L. McKellar	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Poseyville Professional	Enclosed
Complex	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 784 South Poseyville Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Midland State: M1 Zip: 48640	E +

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Tredemarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature.

Robert L. McKellar

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015798 FRAME: 0225

**PATENT** 

3/16/2004

Date

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## THIS AGREEMENT is made the 08th day of April 2003

#### BETWEEN

- 1. Dow Coming S. A. a company incorporated under the laws of Belgium whose principle place of business is at Parc Industriel, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium ("Assignor"); and
- 2. Dow Corning Corporation a company incorporated under the laws of the United States of America whose principle place of business is at Midland, Michigan 48611, USA ("Assignee")

### WHEREAS

- A. Assignor is the applicant for the Patent applications listed in the Schedule to this Agreement ("the Applications").
- B. Assignor has agreed to assign
  - i) All their rights in or to the applications with respect to all states designated in the application,
  - ii) all rights to any patent, utility model, and design applications subsequently filed based any of the applications; and
  - iii) the right to claim priority on the basis of any of the aforesaid applications relating to the invention,

## NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of \$US 1 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee:
- 1.1 the Applications and the full and exclusive benefit thereof;
- 1.2 the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of any of the Applications whether committed before or after the date of this Agreement, where legally permissible.
- 2. Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee that Assignor will at the expense of Assignee execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by Assignee to enable Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights hereby assigned.

PATENT REEL: 015798 FRAME: 0226

PATENT

)

This Agreement shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of England and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts. Signed by Assignor

Assignee

RECORDED: 03/16/2004

3,

PATENT **REEL: 015798 FRAME: 0227** 

**PATENT** 

11/1/03	2003 Resulm	
Form PTO-15% RE( (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0851-0027 (eyp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 1026	504546 <b>y y y</b>	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Dow Corning S.A.	Name: <u>Dow Corning Corporation</u>	
	Internal Address: Mail Stop: CO 1232	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 🔯 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 📮 Merger		
Security Agreement	Street Address: P.O.Box 0994	
Other		
- Cition	City: Midland State: MI Zip: 48686	
Execution Date: April 8, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🕮 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
if this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is $\frac{4/30/03}{11/03}$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/432,095		
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 💆 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Robert L. McKellar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Internal Address: Poseyville Professional	Enclosed	
Complex	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 784 S. Poseyville Road	8. Deposit account number:	
•	13-2492	
City: Midland State: MT Zip: 48640	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Robert L. McKellar Yok	It. Wekelen November 13, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014696 FRAME: 0524** 

**PATENT** 

OMB No. 0851-0027 (mp. 5/31/2002)		
	į	
To be Honorable Commissioner of Palanta and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): 5 - ZZ - 3 2 Name and address of receiving party(les)  DOW CORNING S.A. Name: DOW CORNING CORPORATION	1	
Internal Address: Mail Stop: CO 1232	- 1	
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?  Yes  No	·	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<b>F</b>	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Marger  Street Address: P.O. Box 0994	3	
M. Committee & Secretary Committee of the Committee of th	2	
City: Midland State:MI 71048586	ا بج ا	
Execution Date: April 8, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(ss) attention? 🔾 Yes 🖫 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 04.30.0		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $04.11.0$	3	
A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Patent No.(s)	-	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 💟 No		
والمتعارب والمناز والم		
Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	山	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	n n	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert L. McKellar  Internal Address: Poseyville Professional  Complex  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert L. McKellar  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	D .	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert L. McKellar  Internal Address: Poseyville Professional  Complex  8. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert L. McKellar  Internal Address: Poseyville Professional  Complex  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert L. McKellar  Internal Address: Poseyville Professional  Complex  Street Address: 784 South Poseyville Road  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	-	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert L. McKellar  Internal Address: Poseyville Professional  Complex  Street Address: 784 South Poseyville Road  13-2492  (Alternational address: 784 South Poseyville Road)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert L. McKellar  Internal Address: Poseyville Professional  Complex    Complex   Complex   Complex		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert L. McKellar  Internal Address: Poseyville Professional  Complex    Complex   Complex   Complex		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert L. McKellar  Internal Address: Poseyville Professional  Complex  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014696 FRAME: 0525

**PATENT** 

MILLER

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## THIS AGREEMENT is made the 08th day of April 2003

#### BETWEEN

- 1. Dow Corning S. A. a company incorporated under the laws of Belgium whose principle place of business is at Parc Industriel, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium ("Assignor"); and
- 2. Dow Corning Corporation a company incorporated under the laws of the United States of America whose principle place of business is at Midland, Michigan 48611, USA ("Assignee")

#### WHEREAS

- A. Assignor is the applicant for the Patent applications listed in the Schedule to this Agreement ("the Applications").
- B. Assignor has agreed to assign
  - i) All their rights in or to the applications with respect to all states designated in the application,
  - ii) all rights to any patent, utility model, and design applications subsequently filed based any of the applications; and
  - iii) the right to claim priority on the basis of any of the aforesaid applications relating to the invention,

#### NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of \$US 1 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee:
- 1.1 the Applications and the full and exclusive benefit thereof;
- 1.2 the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of any of the Applications whether committed before or after the date of this Agreement, where legally permissible.
- 2. Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee that Assignor will at the expense of Assignee execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by Assignee to enable Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights hereby assigned.

PATENT REEL: 014696 FRAME: 0526

PATENT

54 117 W.s

 This Agreement shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of England and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

Signed by

Assignor

Assignee

8 april 2003

PATENT

REEL: 014696 FRAME: 0527

PATENT

5N117U5

## **SCHEDULE**

Country Number Title
WO PCT/EP01/13623 Process for Making
Silicone Emulsions
WO PCT/EP02/01035 Cosmetic Skin Care
Preparation

RECORDED: 05/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 014696 FRAME: 0528

**PATENT** 

	10 /	04-2003 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
JC	Form PTO-1995 RECO 2-1	J4-2003 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Petent and Trindemark Office
F "]	729ur (0301) OMENO 0001-0027 (eug. 5/31/2002)	
۰		
0	): To the Honorable Collination of Patrick	614589 and documents or copy thereof.
<b>*</b> *		
	1. Marine of conveying party(ies) AY 22 PM 3: 46	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
FINT	Dimicia integra	Name: DOW CORNING S.A.
	Karin Dubois FINANCE SECTION	/
	Henri Schirosi	Internal Address:
	1(12610)	Parc Industriel, B-7180
	Additional name(s) of dom/eying pultyles) attached? 📮 Yes 🥸 No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	🖾 Assignment 📮 Merger	
		Street Address:
7	🖫 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	
	Ct Other	
		acc
		'City: Seneffe State Belgium Zip:
	Execution Date: April 11/30, 2003	
		Additional name(s) & addiress(ss) attached? 🖳 Yes 🚇 No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	04.30.03
	if this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:04.11.03
	A Petent Application No.(s)	5. Patent No.(s)
	10/432,095, filed May 20, 2003	J
	<b> </b>	<i>)</i>
	Additional numbers at	lached? 🖳 Yee 🖾 No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	concerning document should be mailed:	
Ī	Name: Robert L. McKellar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40_00
		Cir Enciosed
	Internal Address:	A sinced
		2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Poseywille Professional Complex	
		8. Deposit account number:
1	Street Address: 784 South Poseyville Road	
		13-2492
	City: Midland State: MI Zip: 48640	(Attach deplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any ottoched every
	is a true copy of the original document.	
	Robert L. McKellar	Lutt Wickellan May 20, 2003
,	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total reminer of manual bush often over	w sheet, attachments, and documents: 4.
'	Mail determents to be recorded with	required open shoot because he

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/27/203 6TON11 00000085 132492 MCKELLAR R 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014745 FRAME: 0951

**PATENT** 

Sn117

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DIMITRI LATOUR of Rue du Coq d'Inde 7, B-7170 Manage, Belgium and, KARIN DUBOIS of Rue du Coq d'Inde 7, B-7170 Manage, Belgium, and HENRI SCHIROSI of Chaussee de Charleroi 135, B-5070 Vitrival, Belgium, have invented certain new and useful improvements, in

#### PROCESS FOR MAKING SILICONE EMULSIONS

for which application for United States Letters Patent have been executed by us on the  $\frac{50\,\text{mH}}{2}$  day of  $\frac{4\rho r_{\perp}}{2}$ , 2003; and,

WHEREAS, DOW CORNING S.A., Parc Industriel, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium is desirous of acquiring the said invention and said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor or thereupon, and all reissues and extensions thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid by the said DOW CORNING S.A, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DOW CORNING S.A., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in and to any Divisions and Continuations thereof and in and to any and all united States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by us if this sale and assignment had not been made; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to the said DOW CORNING S.A. as assigns of the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and said application and Letters Patent issued therefor or thereupon; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within our power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full; and to execute any divisional, continuing or continuation-in-part application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications; and

PATENT REEL: 014745 FRAME: 0952

PATENT REEL: 020473 FRAME: 0976 HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto said DOW CORNING S.A., its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed of the said application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and hereby ratify any acts of said DOW CORNING S.A., its successors and assigns, in applying for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said DOW CORNING S.A., its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand

PATENT REEL: 014745 FRAME: 0953

PATENT

this 11th day of April.	, 2003.
	- James
	Henri Schirosi
This is to certify that Henri document in my presence this 11th 2003.	Schirosi has signed this day of April ,
Signature of Witness Frank Wallace	

RECORDED: 05/22/2003

**RECORDED: 02/07/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 014745 FRAME: 0954

**PATENT**